DME/3/2025-B1

E-mail: dir.dme@kerala.gov.in, X Phone : Office:0471-2528575

dmekerala@gmail.com D Q Director(Personal):0471-2444011

v i\: Medical College.P.O.

Fax:0471-2443080 DIREGTORATE OF MECAL EVJCATION Thiruvananthapuram-695011
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

No: DME/3/2025-B1 Dated : 15-07-2025

NOTIFICATION

The Provisional Rank List of Medical Education Service Quota Candidates for

Admission to PG Dental courses 2025 is appended below. The candidate are directed
to verify the details and if any discrepancies are found, the same should be intimated
to the undersigned and also to the email id : academicdme@gmail.com.

Provisional Eligibility List of Medical Education Service Quota Candid
ates for Admission to PG Dental 2025

Date of| Total
Entry I{Regula NE

SI [Name & Ins|Broad Sp|Depart Ag|n Conc|r Servi Weigh pp |Aggre
No| titution | eciality | ment DOB e |erned S{cein D 1\/;:%:{5 Sco g:(::es REMARKS
pecialit|epartm re
y ent
As per Clause 1
1.2 of MDS Pros
pects 2025,
applicants for se
rvice quota sho
uld be complete
d regularization
and probation.
| DrNeethu jPedodonti) ) ppp 126-02-1 ) 4102-03- 5|19 13751 394 IThe somvice of D
Janardhanan cs 1981 2019

r Neethu Janard
hanan is not yet
regularized and
probation also n
ot declared.
Hence not con
sidered under s
ervice quota.

As per Clause
11.2 of MDS Prd
spects 2025, ap
plicants for servi
ce quota should

be completed re

1/370018/2025



DME/3/2025-B1

Dr Ria
Abraham

Prosthodo
ntics

DME

29-11-
1980

44

02-03-
2019

15

305

320

gularization and
probation. The s
ervice of Dr Rial
Abraham is not
vet regularized
and probation
also not declare
d. Hence not ¢
onsidered
under service q
uota.

Dr. Bindu
Mathew

Prosthodo
ntics

DME

23-04-
1981

43

02-03-
2019

13

266

279

As per Clause 1
1.2 of MDS Proj
pects 2025,
applicants for se
rvice quota sho
uld be complete
d regularization
and probation.
The service of D
r. Bindu Mathe
W is not yet reg
ularized and pro
bation also not
declared.

Hence not con
sidered under S

ervice Quota

The complaints if any shall be submitted before 16.07.2024, 5 PM. Complaints
received after the prescribed time limit will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Signed by
Viswanathan KV
Date: 15-07-2025 11:54:24

Dr Viswanathan KV

DIRECTOR (I/C)

1/370018/2025



		Sample Info
	2025-07-15T11:54:24+0530
	VISWANATHAN K V




