E-mail: dir.dme@kerala.gov.in, dmekerala@gmail.com

Fax:0471-2443080



Phone : Office:0471-2528575 Director(Personal):0471-2444011 Medical College.P.O. Thiruvananthapuram-695011

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## **DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION**

No: DME/3/2025-B1

Dated : 15-07-2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Provisional Rank List of Medical Education Service Quota Candidates for Admission to PG Dental courses 2025 is appended below. The candidate are directed to verify the details and if any discrepancies are found, the same should be intimated to the undersigned and also to the email id : **academicdme@gmail.com**.

Provisional Eligibility List of Medical Education Service Quota Candid ates for Admission to PG Dental 2025											
SI No	Name & Ins titution				Ag	Date of Entry I n Conc erned S	Total Regula r Servi	Weigh tage Marks	NE ET Sco re	Aggre	
1	Dr Neethu Janardhanan		DME	26-02- 1981	43	02-03- 2019	5	19	375	394	As per Clause 1 1.2 of MDS Pros pects 2025, applicants for se rvice quota sho uld be complete d regularization and probation. The service of D r Neethu Janard hanan is not yet regularized and probation also n ot declared. Hence not con sidered under s ervice quota. As per Clause
											11.2 of MDS Pro spects 2025, ap plicants for servi ce quota should be completed re

2	Dr Ria Abraham	Prosthodo ntics	DME	29-11- 1980	44	02-03- 2019	5	15	305	320	gularization and probation. The s ervice of Dr Ria Abraham is not yet regularized and probation also not declare d. Hence not c onsidered under service q uota.
3	Dr. Bindu Mathew	Prosthodo ntics	DME	23-04- 1981	43	02-03- 2019	5	13	266	279	As per Clause 1 1.2 of MDS Pros pects 2025, applicants for se rvice quota sho uld be complete d regularization and probation. The service of D r. Bindu Mathe w is not yet reg ularized and pro bation also not declared. Hence not con sidered under S ervice Quota

The complaints if any shall be submitted before **16.07.2024**, **5 PM**. Complaints received after the prescribed time limit will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Dr Viswanathan K V DIRECTOR (I/C)